
                                                                                                                                                  
 

 

Probation Department, Placement Services Bureau 
INDEPENDENT LIVING PROGRAM (ILP) TRANSITION COORDINATORS (TC) & TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 

COORDINATORS & TRANSITION JURISDICTION SERVICES (TJS) COORDINATORS 

 

   
 
 

 

ILP TC Name Email Mobile Phone Probation Office SPA
s 

Ser
ved 

Chanaiwa, Monique (SDPO) Monique.Chanaiwa@probation.lacounty.gov 323-219-3930 
Metroplex 
3530 Wilshire Blvd, 4th Floor Los 
Angeles, CA  90010 

 

Abrego Jr. Rigoberto, TC Rigoberto.Abrego@probation.lacounty.gov 626-701-4741 

Pomona 
1660 W. Mission Blvd. 
Pomona, CA 91766 
 

3 

Brown, Alan, TC Alan.Brown@probation.lacounty.gov 818-522-0974 
Metroplex 
3530 Wilshire Blvd, 4th Floor Los 
Angeles, CA  90010 

4 

Hastings, Joel (TH Coord.) Joel.Hastings@probation.lacounty.gov 323-680-3378 
Van Nuys 
7555 Van Nuys Blvd., 
Van Nuys, CA 91405  

1, 2, 
3 

Manuel, Venus, TC 
Venus.Manuel@probation.lacounty.gov 
 

562-477-9285 

Crenshaw 

3965 S. Vermont Ave,  
Los Angeles, CA  90037 
 

2, 6 

Quintana, Yadhira, TC 
Yadhira.Quintana@probation.lacounty.gov 
 

626-590-0751 

Van Nuys 
7555 Van Nuys Blvd., 
Van Nuys, CA 91405 
 

2 

Roberson, Claire, TC Claire.Roberson@probation.lacounty.gov 323-394-3849 
East Los Angeles 
4849 Civic Center Way 
Los Angeles, CA  90022  

3, 7 

Roebuck-Townsend, La Tonya, TC La Tonya.Roebuck@probation.lacounty.gov 909-202-2895 

San Gabriel 
11234 E. Valley Blvd,  
El Monte, CA 91731 
 

3 

Simonton, Glenn, TC Glenn.Simonton@probation.lacounty.gov 323-394-1328 
South Central 
200 W. Compton Blvd, 3rd 
Floor, Compton, CA 90220 

6, 8 

Singleton, Daryl, TC Daryl.Singleton@probation.lacounty.gov 310-486-6823 
Centinela 
1330 W. Imperial Hwy, Los 
Angeles, CA 90044 

6, 8 

mailto:Monique.Chanaiwa@probation.lacounty.gov
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Thompson, John (TH Coord.) John.Thompson@probation.lacounty.gov 323-497-0393 
Metroplex 
3530 Wilshire Blvd, 4th Floor Los 
Angeles, CA  90010 

5, 6, 
7, 8 

Wade, Katrina, TC Katrina.Wade@probation.lacounty.gov 323-485-4631 
Antelope Valley 
43917 Division Street, Lancaster, 
CA 93535 

1 & 
Out -
of-

State 

 
 

TJS Coordinator Name Email Phone Probation Office SPA/Area 
Served 

Morris, Shontaye (SDPO) Shontaye.morris@probation.lacounty.gov 323-400-8513 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

 

 

 

Rangel, Gabriella Gabriella.rangel@probation.lacounty.gov 562-355-2973 

Pomona 
1660 W. Mission Blvd. 
Pomona, CA 91766 
 

3  
(primarily) 

Howling, Kirkland Kirkland.howling@probation.lacounty.gov 323-430-7243 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

4, 5, 6, 7 
(primarily) 

Fullbright, Sandra Sandra.fullbright@probation.lacounty.gov 213-703-0867 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

6 
(primarily) 

Soto, Dalila Dalila.soto@probation.lacounty.gov 323-636-2898 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

6, 7, 8 
(primarily) 

Finks, Diana Diana.finks@probation.lacounty.gov 323-246-2886 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

3 
Out-of-state 

Out-of-county 

Mosby, Anthony Anthony.Mosby@probation.lacounty.gov 323-8295396 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

4, 5, 6, 7 
(primarily) 

Ruffin, Lemar Ruffin.lemar@probation.lacounty.gov 213-598-7082 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

2,3,4 
(primarily) 

Roland, Rockisha Rockisha.roland@probation.lacounty.gov 323-351-1776 

Placement Headquarters (PHQ)  

8300 S. Vermont Ave,  

Los Angeles, CA 90044 

1,2,6 
(primarily) 

Sanchez, Steve Steve.sanchez@probation.lacounty.gov 323-680-0256 
Antelope Valley 
43917 Division Street, Lancaster, CA 
93535 

1, Ventura 
(primarily) 
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